Technical data
Basic data
Series BCL 300i
Functions
Functions Reference code comparison
Alignment mode
AutoControl
AutoConfig

Red, flashing Communication error
Red, continuous light Bus error
Part number code
Part designation: BCL XXXX YYZ AAA BB
BCL Operating principle:
BCL: bar code reader
XXXX Series/interface (integrated fieldbus technology):
300i: RS 232 / RS 422 (stand-alone)
301i: RS 485 (multiNet slave)
304i: PROFIBUS DP
308i: EtherNet TCP/IP, UDP
348i: PROFINET RT
358i: EtherNet/IP
YY Scanning principle:
S: line scanner (single line)
R1: line scanner (raster)
O: oscillating-mirror scanner (oscillating mirror)
Z Optics:
N: High Density (close)
M: Medium Density (medium distance)
F: Low Density (remote)
L: Long Range (very large distances)
J: ink-jet (depending on the application)
AAA Beam exit:
100: lateral
102: front
BB Special equipment:
D: with display
H: with heating
DH: optionally with display and heating
P: plastic exit window
Notes
Observe intended use!
• This product is not a safety sensor and is not intended as personnel protection.
• The product may only be put into operation by competent persons.
• Only use the product in accordance with its intended use.
Part no.: 50123506 – BCL 304i R1 J 100 – Stationary bar code reader
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG, In der Braike 1, 73277 Owen info@leuze.com • www.leuze.com
Phone: +49 7021 573-0, Fax: +49 7021 573-199 We reserve the right to make technical changes • eng 2019-01-04
7 / 13
WARNING! LASER RADIATION – LASER CLASS 2
Never look directly into the beam!